			ſ	F 91 76	a. 4 1				
	For (Dec		PARTMENT OF THE AL PARK SERVICE		1/9/73	STATE:	 Na		
	MECE,	NET ANATIONAL REGIST			/	COUNTY:			
NA REC	³ 22	INVENTORY	- NOMINATION				awford PS USE ONLY	<u> </u>	
- NA	Tin	1.1				ENTRY NUI		E	
NE REC	TION Glass	(Type all entries -	complete applicab	le sections)		JUN 14	1972		
	1.	NAME'S					_		
ET.	ETT	The Dow House							
×	61	AND/OR HISTORIC:		·			······································		
	2.	OCATION							
		street and number: (just outside e	dra of town	soo datail	led leastin	bolow)			
		CITY OR TOWN:	uge or cown,	See detal.	Led Incation	Derow)			
		Dow City							
		STATE		CODE	JNTY:		coi		
	1	Iowa	•	14	Crawford		04	7	
	3.				1				
S		CATEGORY (Check One)	OWNE	RSHIP		STATUS	ACCESSIBLE		
Z		District 🔲 Building 🔽 Pul	olic D Publi	c Acquisition:	Occup	ied 🗌	Yes:		
0			vate 🗌 Ir	Process		_	Restricted	U	
		Object 🔲 Bot	н □ В	eing Considered		vation work	Unrestricted	_	
				·		progress 🖌	No:		
С —		PRESENT USE (Check One or More	as Appropriate)						
D		Agricultural Government	Park		Transporta		Comments		
℃		Commercial [] Industrial Educational [] Military	Private F Religious		Other (Sp	ecify)		- [
-		Entertainment Museum	☐ Kenglous						
z S	4	WNER OF PROPERTY							
-		OWNERS NAME:						000000000	
ш		Crawford County	Conservation	Board					
ш Ш		STREET AND NUMBER:	Count House						
S E		Crawford County CITY OR TOWN:	Court House		STATE:		CODE		, v
		Denison			Iowa		14	1	STATE
	5.	OCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIP			·				
		COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEL		(Compton 01					
		Crawford County STREET AND NUMBER:	court nouse		Lerk's UIII	e)		1-	
				:				2	
		CITY OR TOWN:			STATE		CODE	_	00
		Denison			Iowa			4	COUNTY:
	8	APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF NOM							Υ.
		TITLE OF SURVEY:	SURVEYS					Q	
								047	
		DATE OF SURVEY:		deral 🗍	State 🗌 Co	unty 🗌 🛛 L	ocal		m z
		DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RECOR	DS:`					NU	
		STREET AND NUMBER:	<u></u>					┥⊷┥┊	
								4	
		CITY OR TOWN:			STATE:	·	CODE	15	BER
									DAT
									∦ ≺

_

CONDITION				(C)	heck One)		
CONDITION	Excellent 🗌	Good	🗌 Fair	Deter	iorated 🗌	Ruins 🗌	Unexposed 📋
INTEGRITY		(Chec	ck One)			(Che	eck One)
	Altered	M	Unaltere	be 🗌	м	oved	Original Site 📝

The Dow House is a two-story brick-masonry structure with nine rooms, plus halls and stairs, above ground, and with additional rooms in the full basement. The modified hip-roof originally was of shingles, with a raingutter of tarred metal extending out over the ornamental cornice. The cornice is decorated with scrollwork and pendants of wood.

The house combines an essentially colonial floorplan with decorative features popular at the time of its construction in 1872-74

The main structure and major interior partitions are in basically original condition, except for certain well defined changes in door and window openings, and a number of partitions added in successive remodelings. The first of these was done in 1902-1910 by the second owners, who partitioned off part of the upper hallway and added some closets. They also built a large frame addition for a summer kitchen and milk house. The second remodeling came but a few years ago, in an abortive attempt to convert the structure to an apartment.

None of these alterations have seriously damaged the main structure of the buildings and the partitions can be removed easily for period restoration.

A restoration/refurnishing master plan for the property including grounds has been prepared by the firm of Harold Hoskins and Associates of Lincoln, Nebraska. This will be implemented over a period of years under the terms of an agreement between the Crawford County Conservation Board, the Crawford County Historical Society, and the Town of Dow City.



. SIGNIFIC								
PERIOD	(Check One or M			_				
	Pre-Columbian		16th Centu	ry 🗌	18th Centu	ry 🗌	20th Century	
	15th Century		17th Centu	ry 🗌	19th Centur	ry 🗹		
SPECIF	C DATE(S) (If A	pplicable	and Known)	1872-74	,			
AREAS	OF SIGNIFICANC	E (Chec	k One or More as	Appropriate			571	18
	Abor iginal		Education		Political	M	Urban Rlanning	
	Prehistoric		Engineering		Religion/Phi-		Other (Speatty)	12 DEA
	Historic		Industry		lòsophy		in so	<u>'& *</u>
	Agriculture		Invention		Science		1 - or	KS KS E
	Art		Landscape		Sculpture		E toin	
	Commerce	V	Architecture		Social/Human-	,	A 10 %	2
	Communications		Literature		itarian		<u>k</u>	
	Conservation		Military		Theater		<u> </u>	
			Music		Transportation			IL

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE (Include Personages, Dates, Events, Etc.)

The Dow House derives its primary significance through association with the family of the builder, Simeon E. Dow. Mr. Dow was prominent in the region. He came to Iowa in 1854, and to Crawford County in 1855. In that year, he secured this piece of property along with others, under a soldiers' land warrant. Near a spring on the property, he built his first cabin. Subsequently he built a larger house, and ultimately in 1872-74 the structure listed here.

Dow built a successful real estate business upon his initial trade in soldiers' land warrants. / In this he was a contemporary, and in some matters an associate of J. W. Denison.

He helped found the first school and the first Baptist Church and the cemetery in the community. He donated considerable land for public purposes.

He introduced purebred shorthorn cattle to the region in the 1850's, and continued active in stock raising.

With the coming of the Northwestern Railway in 1869, Dow helped found the town that bears his name, in collaboration with the noted promoter, John I. Blair. /At various times he held office as postmaster, probate judge, and county treasurer. / He was an active Democrat throughout his life.

At the peak of Dow's activities in the 1870's and 1880's, he owned a number of businesses in Dow City, including a grain elevator, a cheese factory, a mill, a hardware and farm implement business. In addition, he was a major source of farm credit, and continued active in the stock trading line.

During the period of 1874-1902, the Dow House was the center of much of the economic, political, social and cultural activity in the community.

In addition to its strong historic significance the house is interesting in its combination of architectural features. It stands out in sharp contrast to the houses of contemporary period in Dow City and Denison, where most are of Gothic Revival pattern.

The structure has high potential for restoration and refurnishing as an interpretive exhibit helping visitors to visualize the life style of an entrepreneur in Iowa's formative years.

9. MAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL RE	FERENCES								I A
Denison Review (F. W. Meyers, Hi S. Robert A. Murray	story of Crawfo J. Clarke & Co	•, e]	1911. D ow Hou	se Pro			ē r	RECEIVE	\$72
Harold Hoskins &	Associates, Ma (in press), L	ste	er Plan	for t	he Dow	House		1181	
10. GEOGRAPHICAL DATA			<u> </u>		<u>~, _/(\</u>	- •			a d
LATITUDE AND LONGITU		<u> </u>	1	TITUDE		GITUDE CO			
DEFINING A RECTANGLE LOCA		0	DEFI	NING THE	CENTER	POINT OF	- A PROP		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	R		<u>-</u>		AN ONE AC			ļ
CORNER LATITUDE	LONGITUDE	4		ATITUDE			ONGITUD		1~
Degrees Minutes Seconds	Degrees Minutes Seconds		-	Minutes	Seconds		Minutes	Seconds	NO
111	0 , 1		L1°	55'	30	95°	29'	50	in
NC , T					50	,,,	-/	<i>J</i> 0	
SE									La start
SW Q · ·	·····								S
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES	FOR PROPERTIES OVER	RLA	PPING STA	TEORC	OUNTY BO	OUNDARIE	5		
STATE:	CODE		COUNTY	,				CODE	i m
						-			п
STATE:	CODE	: [COUNTY:					CODE	1
									1 -
STATE:	CODE		COUNTY:			······································		CODE	Z
		-							S
STATE:	CODE	+	COUNTY:				•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	CODE	
				^				CODE	-1
TI. FORM PREPARED BY								<u> </u>	꼬
NAME AND TITLE:									C
	On an end of the								0
Thomas R. Eller,	crawlord County	<u>r</u> A	ttorney			DATE			
							00 83	1	
STREET AND NUMBER:	·				•	4.	-29-71		
	D								O
lst National Bank	Building	· · ·				·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	z
CITY OR TOWN: Denison		s	TATE					CODE	S
			Iow					14	
12. STATE LIAISON OFFICER CE	RTIFICATION		<u>N/</u>	TIONAL	REGIST	ER VERIF	CATION	۹	
As the designated State Liaison tional Historic Preservation Ac			I hereby	certify th	hat this pr	operty is	included	in the	
89-665), I hereby nominate this		National Register.							
in the National Register and ce									
			1	$\sqrt{1}$	M	11 1	c ::		
evaluated according to the crite	-		j j	1 MOX	MM	Itt	the		
forth by the National Park Serv.			Chief. O	ffice of A	rcheolog	v and Hist	oricPres	ervation	
level of significance of this no	mination is:		,				//		
National 🕱 🦷 State	Local			1	1		U		
Name Adrim D. A	Date								
Name Adum D. foreinn ATTEST: Title State Liain Officer, Firea William Mullag Keeper of The National Register									
Date 3 Feb. 1972			Date			•			

(e')									
9. R.	For (De	m 10-301 c. 1968)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL PARK SERVI		DR	STATE Iowa			
-	So Ka	一、同意王	TIONAL REGISTER OF HIST	COUNTY					
	NP	CIEL AV	PROPERTY MAP FO	FOR NPS USE ONLY					
Con .	8	tan Cu (Type all entries - attach to or en	ENTRY NUMBER JUN 14 1972	DATE				
Z	- <u>117</u>	NAME							
0		COMMON:	The Dow House						
	5	AND/OR HISTO	RIC:						
H	* •	LOCATION STREET AND NUMBER:							
U			South End of Princ	e Street					
D		CITY OR TOWN							
24			Dow City	-					
⊢		STATE:		CODE	COUNTY:		CODE		
S		1	Iowa	14	C1	rawford	047		
z	3.	MAP REFEREN	1CE						
<u></u>		SOURCE:							
			Crawford County En	gineer's	Office	Denison, Iow	7a		
ш		SCALE:	1 inch = 200'						
ш		DATE: REQUIREMENT	<u>April 1971</u>						
S		T							
		TO BE INCLUDED ON ALL MAPS Map # 3 1. Property broundaries where required. Latitude and Longitude							
		2. North a	• •		Datitude a	ind hongitude			
		3. Latitua	le and longitude reference.	NW	41 [°] 55' 30)" 95 [°] 29 ' 50"			



	Form 10-301 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR STATE (Dec. 1968) NATIONAL PARK SERVICE								
		NATIONAL REGISTER OF				Iowa			
	. 1	co	COUNTY						
			Crawford						
		Elt	FOR NPS USE ONLY						
S		(Type all entries - attach to	or enclose with	map)					
Z	I. NAME			-	<u></u> - <u>-</u> - <u></u>	A JUN	1 4 1972		
0	COMMON:	The Dow House			Z [*	4			
-	AND/OR HIS	TORIC:		<u> </u>		0			
F	2. LOCATION			<u>e:</u> 0.0	<u>, k z</u> /				
U	STREET AND			F. III	ETER STER	3			
	South end of Prince Street								
∝						/			
	STATE:	Dow City	·····		161				
F		-	CODE	COUNTY:			CODE		
S	3. MAP REFER	Iowa	14		Crawford	1	047		
Z	SOURCE:	LIVEL							
<u> </u>		Crawford County Engi							
ш	SCALE:	<u>Crawford County Engi</u> No scale	neer's Offi	ce	Denisc	on, Iowa			
ш	DATE:	April 1971			<u></u>				
	4. REQUIREMEN	4TS							
S	TO BE INCLU	JDED ON ALL MAPS MAP #1	1	/					
		erty broundaries where required.	a de la companya de l	Lotita	ido and Ia				
	2. North	arrow.		JALILI	ide an d Lo	mgridde			
	3. Latit	ude and longitude reference.	NW	41 [°] 55'	30''	95 [°] 29'	50''		



	¹ Form 10-301 (Dec. 1968)	UNITED STATES DEPARTM NATIONAL PAR	STATE	·	
				Iowa	
		NATIONAL REGISTER O	F HISTORIC PLACES	COUNTY	
		Crawfor			
		PROPERTY M		FOR NPS USE	ONLY
S		(Type all entries - attach t	o or enclose with map	EITHI ROMBER	DATE
z	1. NAME			JUN 1 4 19	72
0	COMMON:	The Dow House	L' Pitot	<u>. 12 (S)</u>	
_	AND/OR HIS		- 28		
⊢	2. LOCATION		- FLD -	- INL	
υ	STREET AN	D NUM BER:	Dist.	Circa I	
		South end of Princ	REG	151- A.	
	CITY OR TO	WN:			
2		Dow City	11/14	TEL	
⊢	STATE:		CODE COUNTY:		<u> </u>
S		Iowa	14	Crear for a l	CODE
z	3. MAP REFER			Crawford	047
~	SOURCE:				
		Crawford County Eng	incomia Office	.	
ш	SCALE:	<u>hinch/mile</u>	sineer s'orrice	Denison, Iowa	
	DATE:	April 1971			
ш	4. REQUIREME	NTS		·····	
S		UDED ON ALL MAPS MAP # :	2		
		erty broundaries where required	•		
	2. Nort		· Latitu	de and Longitude	
		tude and longitude reference.	NW 41°55'3	0" 95 [°] 29' 50"	

